FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-31-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

Our Ref: 46411-0036

101601363

I COVER SHEET AS ONLY

1-26-01

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type X_ New \[\lambda \ \mathcal{\text{New}} \cdot \cdot \mathcal{\text{O}} \rangle	Conveyance Type		
	_X AssignmentLicense		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Man Conveying Party Man NameIohn_Walker & Sons Limited	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other limited liability company			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization England and Wales			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name _UDV (SJ) Limited			
DBA/AKA/TA			
1.6			
Address (line 1) 8 Henrietta Place			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) London W1G 0NB, England — Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other limited liability company	and addis an assignment and the		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization England and			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

01/30/2001 GTON11 0000

00000092 1215151

1 FC:481

40.00 OP

1-WA/1549585.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0192

FORM PTO-16. Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-00)	Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repr	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Ro	
Name	Karen A. Butcher, Esq.		1-26-01
Address (line 1)	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LL	P	
Address (line 2)	e 2)1800 M Street, N.W. Attn: Ellen Baker		
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036		
Address (line 4)			
Corresponden	t Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Nu	mber <u>(202)</u> 467-7526
	Karen A. Butcher, Esq.		
	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLI		
,			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of th including any attachments.	e attached conveyance docu	#_ _X_
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) L Mark if additional numbers are attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Tra	demark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s) 1215151
	perties Enter the total number of	properties involved.	
Number of Pro			\$ 40.00
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties I of Payment: Check Enc	closed X	Deposit Account
	t Account payment by deposit account or if additional	.l fees can be charged to the accou	nnt.) Deposit Account Number: _13-4520_

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0193

United States

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by John Walker & Sons Limited, a limited liability company existing under the laws of England and Wales and having a principal business address at 8 Henrietta Place, London W1G 0NB, England, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of UDV (SJ) Limited a limited liability company existing under the laws of England and Wales, having a principal business address at 8 Henrietta Place, London W1G 0NB, England, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the record title owner of the trademark registration for the mark SWING SWING Bottle, Registration No. 1215151 ("the Mark") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and desires to confirm having assigned the said Mark to the Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor did, by separate instrument, assign certain of its assets and business to Assignee, including all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, its entire right, title interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 20th day of December., 2000.

John Walker & Sons Limited

1-WA/1501421.1 TRADEMARK RECORDED: 01/26/2001 REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0194